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30. SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: CONTINUOUS

APPLICABLE TO GENERAL METERED SERVICE CUSTOMERS IN OWEGO AND NICHOLS

FIXED CHARGES: PER MONTH

Size of Meter
Effective
08/01/18

$10.00
15.00

25.00
50.00
80.00

r 50.00
250.00

Effective
08/01/18

$6.4000
10.2800

Non-
Residential-All

Usage

$6.2000

Bills will be rendered on a monthly basis.

A late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5o/o per month, compounded monthly, may

be applied to all unpaid balances no sooner than 23 days following mailing of the bill, as allowed

by 16 NYCRR, Section 11.5 (a).

tssued by: Christopher J. Graziano, V.P. & Gen Mgr., 360 West Nyack Road, West Nyack, NY 10994

Received: 08/25/2017 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 07/23/2018

Suspended to 01/23/2018 by order in Case 17-W-0528. See Supplement No. 1. The supplement filing date was 09/06/2017
Suspended to 07/23/2018 by order in Case 17-W-0528. See Supplement No. 2. The supplement filing date was 11/30/2017
Cancelled by supplement No. 5 effective 07/19/2018


