Received: 08/25/2017

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/23/2018

P.S.C. No. 1 – Water SUEZ WATER OWEGO-NICHOLS INC. Initial Effective Date: **September 25, 2017** Leaf No.44 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

30.

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: CONTINUOUS

APPLICABLE TO GENERAL METERED SERVICE CUSTOMERS IN OWEGO AND NICHOLS

FIXED CHARGES: PER MONTH

Size of Meter	<u>Effective</u> <u>08/01/18</u>
5/8 Inch	\$10.00
3/4 Inch	15.00
1 Inch	25.00
1 ½ Inch	50.00
2 Inch	80.00
3 Inch	150.00
4 Inch	250.00

RATE: PER 100CF

Cubic Feet Per Month	Effective 08/01/18
Residential First 500 CF Over 500 CF	\$6.4000 10.2800
<u>Non-</u> <u>Residential-All</u> Usag <u>e</u>	\$6.2000

Bills will be rendered on a monthly basis.

A late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded monthly, may be applied to all unpaid balances no sooner than 23 days following mailing of the bill, as allowed by 16 NYCRR, Section 11.5 (a).

Cancelled by supplement No. 5 effective 07/19/2018
Suspended to 185/124 1008 Christopher Ja Grazian 55 4.P.S& Gene Wegen 360 West Nyack Road, West Nyack, NY 10994 2017
Suspended to 01/23/2018 by order in Case 17-W-0528. See Supplement No. 1. The supplement filing date was 09/06/2017